1. FRAME COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCREIPTION ko ovahinagd AMT.

o e o T M e mm e e mm wm e M TR NN NN WP ER R EN RN WD OEN R NN MR NN RN MW NN BN RN N R S S N R BN S S s

1 GSK-02001AA0  KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE ASM. AZTRTIIIVET - MYUEETL DY ]
2 GSK-02001A00  KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE A2 MRTY YRS~ MYERT4 (1)
3 GSK-02002A00  CILINDER COVER SV BT (1)
4 GSK-020034A0  CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR ASM. SR - LYY (91) (93) (1)
5 (GSK-020534A0  ELECTRO-MAGNETIC VALVE ASM. FUUFTATY B3 (1)
B PA-3202501-A0 KNIFE DRIVING CILINDER 17- V% - (1)
7 NM-6060003-SC  NUT H6 n93n39h HG 332 (1)
8 SH-0081850-SC  SCREV M6 L=18 mYA%E"AE M6 L=18 (4)
9 WS-0810002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATETHTR (4)
10  VP-0642016-SD  WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 £597 87 % 6.4X18.5%2 (4)
11 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIRRE IRy RARYT (2)
12 SM-4040801-SH  SCREV M4 L=8 $A"2%9" H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTETETE M4 (2)
14 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER L39S HT 2 28T heh M4 (2)
15 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER W5X0.8 4L (2)
16 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING 9v89F 9% 7 (5)
17 #01 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL° -} 2VhD-3 (1)
18 #02 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING TVAYE 95T 1
19 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK aLavE-1 Y0 0.4
20 GSK-02005A00  CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR JYRT- LRt (3%) 1
21 SS-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=25 k539" 3/16-28 L=25 2
22 D2121-555-D00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B 75379 FIYY 33- 2
23 $S-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=30.0 539" 3/16-28 L=30 2
24 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L3*% k477 3"~ 1n 2
25 VP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 _ E3R"H"F 4.8¥8.4%0.3 2
26 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER TR tSh) (20) —— = — -1~
27 $S-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
28 GSK-02012AA0  THREAD TRI. SENSOR PLATE ASM. {hEL FUI294E (93) 1
29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 k529" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
30 $5-5111010-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E379° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 7 # 5X10.5X1 2
32 GSK-02011400  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE {MELYYY2Y 249F MIYEET4S ]
33 GSK-02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. {RELYYF 2494 D3 1
34 SH-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 $5239" M2 L=8 1
35 MAD-250520B0  EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASM.  FVRINTAYA49E Y9170 C 1
36 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 33" 15/64-28 L=9 2
37 WP-0612516-SD  VASHER 6.1X15.2¥2.5 E38797% 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
38 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP ¥=7" Y 7° 2
39 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FA"39" 3/16-28 L=9 2
40 MAD-25026000  SENSOR PLATE ¥TYFY FuF4d 1
4] $5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 £5%y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
42 MAD-250230A0  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FUUFY RV RIR4R 3 1
43 MAD-25025000  SENSOR COVER ¥UUFY LY AAT- 1
44 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
45 SH-4031001-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 FA*2%9™ M3X0.5 L=10 2
Note (i:32) #01..... For SK2C,SK3C SK2C, SK3CHI
#02..... For SK24,SK2B SK2A, SK2B A

For SK34, SK3R SK3A, SK3RHH



2 2 B4R

2. KNIFE COMPONENTS




Note (iE&C) #01..
H)Z. .

... For SK2A,5K2B,5K2C
... For SK3A,S5K3B,5K3C
... For SK3B,SK3C

SK2A, 5K28, 5K2CH

SK3A, SK3B, SK3CH
SK3B, SK3CH]

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. ES G RETIPITIR0N b Mpparlinae s AMT,
1 GSK=-0200TAAD THROAT PLATE ASM. 4224 (920 (F70va9) 1
2 137-82800 THROAT PLATE M2 (F70va9) 1
3 B2T4B-7T71-000 KNIFE GUARD Y ULEL: 1
4 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" 2 1/2 1

P g e B2745-771-M00  KMIFE 5/8" A2 5/8 3
B B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8" A2 3/8& (¥7mv3-) z;
7 GSK-02021400 KNIFE DRIVING HOOK STOPER A2 HFTY TeAbent- 1
4 $S-6110630-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 GSK-02034A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER GUIDE 17 $FTOLAT= AT 1

10 S$5-8121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k339" 3/18-28 L=10 2
11 ¥P-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% 3% 5X10.5X1 2
12 B26568-T771-000  SWITCH COVER 1R - F4I A49FINT- 1
13 SH-4031601-SE  SCREV M3X0.5 L=18 AT 239" M3X0.5 L=18 2
14 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 SRR E 202N M3 2
15 GSK-02035400 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH PLATE ASM. A4 BETY AfwF MIWFRT4 1
16 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP ¥=7" A9 7° 1
17 $SS-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY 3/16-28 L=0 1
18 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k539" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
19 VP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 E543"% 5.2%9.5%0.6 2
20 GSK-02036A00 KNIFE MOVING CAM (SK) 22 #+0 34 (SK) 1
21 GSK-0203TA0D KNIFE MOVING CAM PLATE 7 B9 3L MR A 1
22 B01  137-93401 LOW-SPEED CAM 2V F4uh 1L 2V 1
23 #01 137-93302 STOPPER CAM 2V 74y B4 2V 1
24 #01  137-93104 LATCH C 2V 798¢ 2V 1
25 #01 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThEFEY” 11/64-40 L=14 2
26 GSK-02031AA0 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) ASH. AZRF 9 LA - (SK) (73D 1
27 GSK-02031A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) A2 $F oA (SK) 1
28 GSK-02032400 KNIFE MOVING LEVER BASE A2 $R°9LAT- MIYEETY o (1)
29 GSK-02033400 KNIFE MOVING CAM ROLL BASE A2 #+79 a0 MYRYSS4 O (1)
30 161-12500 STOPPER FTINFTARIN° 3 (1)
31 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION {50 UYHAT 2Ry g (1)
32 B1439-761-000 ROLLER TURR™ AVIVO-3 Z (1)
33 B1530-415-000  SPRING EXFr 492 A3 E (1)
34 H5-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oYk 11/64-40 B~
35 NS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 mYA7YE 11/64-40 5y 1 el
36 SD-0600411-TF  HINGE SCREV H=6 W=4,1 VY H=6 W=4.1 == 1 (1)
37 SD-0640482-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2oyt D=6.35 H=4.8 5 (1)
38 $5-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3FYT 11/64-40 L=4.3 2 (1)
39 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k339" 11/64-40 L=6 =  (2)
40 $5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 E3%9° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 (1)
1] #02 SM-1020801-SF SCREV M2 L=8 #5173~ N2 L=8 1
42 #0Z2 GSK-03002440 SCREW I9FT hELR - FUYE RS (B3) 1
43 HO2 S$5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 $AT3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
44 #02 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L34 4%% 5.5X10%0.8 2
45 #02__MAD-26002000  SVITCH LIFTING PLATE TRETVAAYF RRTO4R 1
46 #02 S55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 =9 2
47 #02 GSK-03001AA0 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE ASM. APIT Heus-rYYE AT (Fyata) 1
48 #02 GSK-03001A00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE (G.P) A9 HEV= SR L £ (AYIY) (1)
49 #02  GSK-03003A00 SENSOR BASE (GENERAL PURPOSE) BV LYY ST 4 (AVED) (1)
90 HOZ (GSK-03004A00  SWITCH BASE YTV 249F BUYTRT4 (1)
51 #02 SS5-T110510-SF SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 ThETFST 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
52 #0Z SS-6110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 k533" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
53 #02 S85-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IHETEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 #02 HX-0012300-00 WIRE RIMDER ¥-7"8 yye 1
o HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =77k Hy97° E
56 #03 HAD-260500B0  EMERGENCY STOP LEVER (B) ASH. FVF9FAILNT -B (X9 9) &
57 #03  137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TYHEEAR™Y LAS-A" 3 1
58 #03  MAD-26053000 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER PLATE $UFIIF4Y FI4% 1
54 #03 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 OYATETAE 1/74-40 L=12 2
B0 #03  MAO-26052000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE (B) 32974943 B 1
1 #03 137-75465 SOLENOID ASH. SETVILIAET (Y3t ) 1




3. TABLE COMPOHENTS (1)
SRR (1)

8

5}\m
B
=85

=

& ot 53— |

o
®
&7 5
o
£
£
S
L

=

@ 62,63

(For SK3A  SK3A H) (For SK3B  SK3B H) (For SK2B  SK2B HD)

(For SK2C  SK2C H) (For SK3C  SK3C HD




REF.NO. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION b (0 AT LMT.
1 MAD-250410A0  STAKD UNIT Z5%Y Y914 (ADIH) 1
2 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. ITEYT 3% M3 (1)
3 B&104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7"% HHIL FiA4% (2)
1 SK-3513800-SE  VOOD SCREW 5.1X33 TAEIEY" 5.1X38 (4)
5 137-72863 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. 40547 L4 H3 (1)

X, T SM-0082023-S5E SCREW M8 L=20 0935 A+ HB L=20 (4)
7 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AFTHT: 5.8X15X1.4 (4)
8 WP-0871602-5E VASHER &.7X18X1.6 EHF 3 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
g 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. yF20 E4*Y b3 (1)

10 137-72059 POST RIGHT ASSY. 319 3% M3 (1)
11 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12  H=43.1 3 vz D=12 H=43.1 (4)
12 WS-1252010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A 39737 12.5%21.5X%3 (4)
13 WP-1252210-5C  VASHER 12.5%25.6%2.2 E3ETHTE 12.5K25.8%2.2 (4)
14 SH-G082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 aYdyET AR H8 L=20 (1)
15 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER &.BX15X1.4 AT34Th3 8.8X15%1.4 (1)
15 WP-0871602-5E VASHER &.7X18X1.6 e 4 ¥ 8.7%158%1.6 (1)
17 111-51602 0IL HOLDER ASM. TI58Y ¥t 4 b3 (1)
18 NM-BOBOTZ1-5E  HUT W& 04dh19E M8 (1)
19 111-51404 STAKD SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 37 19 Fyata (1)
20 MH-6120003-SE  MHUT M12 g L o435 19E M12 332 (4)
71 BS108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. VITH CAP TYYTOUE F3-t93y- N (4)
22 111=-51503 LEG BOTTOH SUPPORT ASH. YRTFLG ¥UTTY (1)
23 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER &.7X18X1.8 L3473 % 8.7X18X1.8 (2)
24 ¥5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATFTHTF §.BX15X1.4 (2)
S SH-0082023-SE  SCREW H8 L=20 n9rE~ A ME L=20 (2)
76 BE112-552-000 LEG BOTTOH SUPFORT BRACKET PRyFa- bA4% (2)
27 B&110-552-000 RUBBER CAP T e T (4)
pa MAD-25040040 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 734% ¥4IT8 (1)
29 111-51800 PEDAL T34% (1)
30 D5111-555-B0OE  PEDAL MWAT T34 Yk (1)
i 111-51701 ~ PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE I34% FINEIAY (1)
32 SH-9061203-SE  SCREV HB L=12 oYayE* Ak MB L=12 2)
33 VS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4¥1.2 AEHTYE 6.2X11.4%1.2 (2)
34 WP-06T1018-SE  VASHER 6.7X13X1 B34 3% 6.7X13X1 &)
35 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW N8 L=20 DR Ak M8 L=20 gg}
38 WP-0871602-5E VASHER &8.7X18%1.6 ST 2 ¥ §.7%1841.6 1
37 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34y ¥hay )
38 VS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER &.8X15X1.4 ATETHT: 8.BX15X1.4 @)
39 HH-BOBOT21-5E  HUT M& nYas+9+ U8 2)
40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT A SR ITh (1)
41 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7348 77931 (2)
42 PF-0252040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7ihE LETale M3 4
43 PJ-3000052-03  QUICK COUPLING., PLUG DuEYFITI{YE, 775" d
44 PJ-3080052-01  PLUG 795" =
45 __PJ-0325260-01  HOSE WIPPLE F-2=97° & 3
46 PE-0000100-00  HOSE BAND F=an U 0
47 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION BXPT1/4 R o 1
43 SH-9051450-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 o%4o%" A+ HEX0.8 L=14 2
49 WP-0501016-SC  VASHER 5X10.5X1 L3478 % 5X10.5%1 4
50 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AENE 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
51 HH-BO50000-5C HUT H5 o9 8579F HGX0.8 192 2
52 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK aLivh=-1 o 1.3
53 MAO-25104A00  CHAIN COVER s L 1
54 #01 MAD-26005000  TABLE $=7" % AVEYE-% (AD) 1
55 MAD-26008000  TABLE (G.P MOTOR AQ,SIDE) F=-7" & (Av20F-2-A0321%53%) 1
56 #02  HAD-25015000 TABLE F-7"4 ET-2 (AD) 1
5T MAD=-25017000 TABLE (E MOTOR AOD,SIDE) F=7"% (E€=2 AQzad%a%) 1
58 #03  MAD-25102A00 TABLE (E MOTOR AD) F-7" b (EE~239) 1
54 MAD-25103400  TABLE (E WOTOR AO,SIDE) F-7" & (EE-% 324%39) 1
50 #04  MAD-26101A00 TABLE (G.P) $-7" k(ny3% £-%39) 1
61 MAD-2610ZA00  TABLE (G.P MOTOR,SIDE) F-7" k(AVAT 321%30) 1
62 HAD-25018000 LIFTING LEVER CHAIN THIFY M) (324%39) 1
63 #05 MAD-91010000  STARTING CHAIN FEe= o) 1
G4 #05 HAO-11532000 STAPLE 1=-k" AF97°A 10
65 #0565 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAHP iy il 2
a6 #05 SK-1312501-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=3.1 L=25 $580%3" D=3.1 L=25 2
67 #06  HX-0001300-04 CABLE CLIP b e gt B s ) 5 0.5
63 #06 SKE-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 7hETEy™  D=4.1 L=20 2
69 #06 WP-0450826-SC  VASHER 4.5X10%0.3 L34 8% F 4.5X10%0.8 2

Note(iT3EC) 801

B03

..... For SK2C

Far SK3A,SK38
2 For SKZ2B

Table side spec.only

_____ Tahle length spec.only

SK3A.SKIEH

SK2BM

SKZCH

SKICH
F7ILHEEHEOL
F7 LR EEOA




4. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
MR (2)




REF.NO. NOTE

T NN RSS2 e e e e Y Y O N S i o e e e e P T O e e e e e

PART HO.

G5411-171-000
G5413-171-000
(5415-171-000
PA-1504503-A0
PJ-3040405-04

DESCRIPTION

STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET
STARTING KNUCKLE

STARTING CHAIN

AIR CYLINDER

ELEOW UNION

3T VR RUMEATY
IR LT

¥L9 f1-v
IF-3us™ (r° 415-45)
IhG™ 124y

PX-5000180-00
NM-B060001-5C
V5-0610002-KEN
¥P-0641601-5C
SH-9055053-3B

KNUCKLE JOINT

HH-6050003-5C
MTJ-MS000060

(5412-171-000
G5414-171-000
(G5416-171-000

[l b b et i e pd ok e ok | s
Lol B SR [ KR o = o e T e O T e R '] (Y N LY G Y

FA-2006003-A0
PC-0151080-00
PE-5000170-00
PE-5000300-40

1% 1996 3734wk

KNUCKLE JOINT
CLEVIS PIN ASH.

NUT M6 oYH%719E M6 132
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥%1.5 ATEETET: MG
WASHER B3 8 % 3544 MB
SCREW oY yET AF

NUT M5X0.8 o9aryr MEX0.8 332
BOLT AIFTAT I b
THRUST CYLIMDER BRACKET 181 vy RUYIATY
THRUST ENUCKLE 141 9454

THRUST CHAIN _ 141F1-Y

LIFTING LEVER CILINDER ASH. IF-Iue -

SPEED CONTROLLER y | it W,

[3™2 1%2 TY9RI° 340t
DLETZATR PYIAETRID KV

NH-B0B0001-SC  NUT M6 : nYATFYE M6 133
2] ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 TR
22 WP-0641601-SC  VASHER ESFTITF 2T ERA ME
23 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 DYAYE A M8 L=65
24 NM-B080003-SC  NUT M8 nyATIYE M8 332
25 WTJ-MS000060  BOLT BIFTNFRRE" Mb
26 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOV UNION C A 271V C
27 MAO-25101A00  MANIFOLD PLATE =h-AFT MYHAR
28 SH-4033001-SC  SCREV M3 L=30 FA*23y™ M3K0.5 L=30
29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EF8TH"F 3.2X7X0.5
30 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NETETF 3,1X5.9X0.7
31 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 RIRITYE H3K0.5 131 ¢
32 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING BIFIIF bbb D
33 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°55°
34 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK JVAVE-2 ID 2
35 PJ-3040851-02  ELBOV T h :
36 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IKEIFY” D=4.8 =25

This page SK2C and SK3C only,

()
c

=

SO —U i, SK2C L SKICDAT T,

P i = D Do B (O abie P b b [ ad bt 0 P B bt bt e it b ot P Gl [l P D P | et et sk et et




y

5. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS

35-7110840-5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8

AT 11/64-40 L=T7.8

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e Tt SEEE | ANT.
1 HAD-T2002040 CONNECTING ROD ASM. 00 i - B o B 1
2 MAO-T2002000 JOINT BAR 9T LYY - (1)
3 SH-9081423-5E  SCREW M8 L=14 nYa7E"AF M8 L=14 (1)
4 NH-8080721-SE  HUT M3 YT TIE NS (1)
5 B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD B o i & Ml M | (1)
B B7116-012-000 CONNECTING ROD S (1)
7 B7133-012-000  SPRING LUY9ET- AT R (1)
8
9

MAD-52005000

SWITCH MOUMTING BRACKET (A)

A49F FIPFAR A

P

1

B T o B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW EYAT YN 2 1
i1 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 n93719F 9/64-40 1
12 MAO-12001000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A°BATAYF Th-k 1
13 MAD-52002000  SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 249% MI943 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 MAD-72003000  SPRING = e P-S¥ F1A"2 1
16 SS-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 2AL579" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
17 MAD-52001000  SWITCH PRESSER PLATE 2495 194% 2
13 MAD-72001000  RUBBER STOPPER ABAA{YF 72 AFIN® TR 2
19 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RING EF“%b47 3.2 2
20 MAO-12002000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD y* 1
71 MAD-12009000  SPRING 73573 A3 1
22 MAO-520030A0  PEDAL SWITCH LEVER ASM. ABL A49F 71 93 1
23 HAD-11602N00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER 249FIA" - 2
24 SH-4031601-SB  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 $AT235" M3X0.5 L=16 4
25 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 LS E 3TN M3 4
6 SK-3482500-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 W93y D=4.8 L=25 4
27 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%° 4% 5X10.5X1 2
28 HAO-25033040  MICRO-SWITCH ASM. ATY N FRIPET24YF 03 1
29 MAO-25034040  MICRO-SNITCH ASH. ACE™ R FETORA9F B3 1

This page SK2B,5K2C,5K3B and SK3C only.

=37, SK2B, SK2C,3K3B, 33D A T T,



6. MAGNET COMPOMENTS
27 2 FBER

af
28 5
-
it
|
26 |
26 ||
. i |
I I
|
31— !
R iHI
4"' e |
Q@
§
30 =
) -
____________________________________ £
a
REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 1 AMTO
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ £
1 #01 MAD-250110C0 STARTING MAGMET UNIT FETORNTENE AY2TR =]
2 #02  MAD-250100C0 WORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGNET UNIT THIFY™ 2939 FYTTA 12
3 MAD=25002000 HAGHNET MOUNTIMG BASE, B THTRYE MUYERT4 B (2
4 SH-4051001-38 SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 tA233™ M5X0.8 L=10 £,
5 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 E34°H"2 5.2X9.5%0.6 (8Y
G #01 HMAD-Z250110B0 STARTIHG HAGHET ASM. $FTORRTEYE bz (1)
7 #02 MAD-250100BO  WORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGHET ASM. THIFE* 2439 92 (1)
& HAD=25001000 HAGHET MOUMTING BASE, A THTEIE PUBRETS A (2)
g RE-0800000-E0  E-RING Ea™4k49 8 (4)
10 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 A3 ¥3 U5 (8)
11 SH-4051001-5B SCREV M5X0.3 L=10 A 253 N5X0.8 L=10 (8)
. 12 HAO-25007000  MAGMET LEVER SHAFT TR FTh (2)
13 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER FRIFY™ A3k (4)
14 #01 MWAD=-25006000 SPRING 9 #FTInT 3 (1)
15 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 E2*2ba7 12 (2)
16 HH-6100663-SE  NUT M10 p9hiEE H10 332 (2)
17 HAD-25008000 HAGHET COHNECTIMG EASE THTEVE LMY9RTA (2)
18 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RIMG Ed* kA7 3.2 (4)
19 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD y*y (2)
20 __B2404-280-000  CAM ROLLER {F¥UDL a0 (2
21 FOT  MAD-250040A/0 HAGHET LEVEE ASM. ¥ETO 9T YR LAT- B3 1
22 #02 MAD-250030A0  STARTING MAGHET LEVER ASM. 19T 2HaYE LAT- b3 (1)
23 HTJ-HS000080 BOLT BIFTIRTRIE™ ME i
24 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 AEETETE 6.2X11.4%1.2 B
25 HM-BOBO001-SE  NUT MG nyarEvE WG 132 8
76 RE-0300000-K0 E-KING Ed"%F37 3 Z
27 HAQ=25012000 CHAIN hygyh 1
28 MAD-51011000 DRIVING CHAIM SHAFT U= heunTh 1
29 #03  MAD-T1005000 DRIVING CHAIM FET- 58 1
30 #03  MAOD-51008000  CHAIN k FI= 1
3 HAD=-25016000 CHAIHN COVER fx—% BAT= 1
32 DE056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-2RUSE 27 LT 6
33 #02 GAK-30013000  SPRING THIPE" UL} ERTIATE 1
Note(7E3C) #01..... Starting magnet asa. E#Mvyzer (8
B2 Vork clamp check lifting magnet asm. #ETZ FIF7532« b (§)

#03..... Table length spec.only
This page SK2B and SK3B only.

F7 LR o
TOR—iig, SKIBLSKBOBTT,




7. CABLE COMPONENTS

P T L |

| I
M | 5
2“45 i M
i O OJ w o
\ &
| |
| |
| 1
L~ O “
LAY B Y R |
N B
| | | |
| / I
| i
|
g Jo 0T “
| / |
I I
] B |
| | E |
| I

L o e e e e e e o mm mw omw ==

[ e e Em e Em Em o Ew == == == = — o

s

Foom omm mm mm omm s Em = e e e = =

b e o oo o e o mm omm omw e e == o=

o e s mm mm mm m omm mm e e e e = —




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

O R S e e et e e T M MR R RO W W N R S R S S G e e . S o T o o

] #01 MAD-25053040 EMERGENCY STOP SW. CODE ASM. SURINTA VALY FF N4} 03 1
2 #02  GSK-02051AB0 SK2 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) SK2 24%F 93 (EE-%) 1
3 GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. {FELTYF 249F b3 (1)
4 GSE-02052R40 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASH. AALT9R 9529 T4YF H3 (1)
§ HK-0346101-00  10P CONHWECTOR MUt 10P (1)
6 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 o W T 10.2)
T #03 GSK-02056AA0 SK2A MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASH. SK2A M7™a49F (h3ra”) 1
8 137-76158 SWITCH ASH. YUy a49F b3 (1)
g 137-76257 SVITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) 398y 249#73 (EE-%) (1)
1% MAD-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH iy ¥ Uy Fua49% b3 el
11 HE-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE Myt 16P (1)
12 #04 GSK-03011ABO SK3 SWITCH ASM. (G.P) SK3a49F 73 (Avade-%) 1
13 GSK-020528A0 KHIFE MOVING SWITCH ASM. A2FTHF 2919 A4YF B3 (1)
14 GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASH. AFELYYF 2495 D3 (1)
15 GSK-03011AA0 THROAT MUMBER COUHT SW. ASH. M ZGFAVE A4YF N3 reo_abl)
16 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AMITuET 10P (1)
17 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 L z-h A° 470 (0.2)
18 #05 GSK-03101BA0O SK3B MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SK3B RO7T24%9F (939927) 1
19 GSE-02101BA0 CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASM. Wy - 249¥F3-+03 (1)
20 MAD-250320A0  SENSOR SVWITCH Uiy Fuad9¥ 43 (1)
21 MA0-26003040 STOP-HOTION SWITCH ASM. 2T VAYF 73 (AUA0E-7) (1)
22 HE-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MZEuh* 16P (1)
23 GSK-02055440 SK CONNECTION CODE ASM. SKaw #Faad4 a-bp" H3 1
24 HW-5001500-00 CABTYRE CORD 0.18X12X12 $47T24%2-F 0.18%12X12  (1.1)
25 HK-0052100-30 3P CONNECTOR P ] R (3)
26 M9647-110-000 CONTACT PIN Ay R avRh b (9]
27 HE-0346201-00  10P CONNECTOR 7255 10P (1)
28 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL T ug-3TA 11 o (9)
29 E8760-452-M00  TURE A3F1-7" oLCECPE])
30 #06 GSK-02201CA0 MANIFOLD COMNECTION CODE ASM. fadrfa-pTToh-AR"HE 2 1
31 #07 GSK-02054AA0 MAGNETIC VALBE CON. CODE ASM. FIUTTATY Fa9k4 1-} 90 (1)
32 PV-1551000-A0  MANIFOLD VALBE 2od-AFTATY z (1)
33 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE A29-3H4 A3 S (4)
34 #08 GSE-0D2101BRO SK2B MACHINE FRAME SYITCH ASM. SK2B Fo77z49F (9394273 1
35 137-76158 SELTCHEESHE S s 2208 1% ¥ yuh49¥ 93 e k)
36 137-76257 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) IveTY A4w#hz (EE-4) > (1)
37 HAD-25032040 SENSOR SVITCH ¥TUFY RURL{9F B3 b (1)
38 GSK-02101BA0 CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASM. Rt~ 249F2-RT0E o (1)
39 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE MY YR 18P c (1)
40  #09 (GSK-03012AA0  ZERO OFFSET SVWITCH ASM. ARy XVTvRE by S 1
41 MAD-26003040 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. IRETUALYF B3 (AbaAdE-8) (1)
42 MAO-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH FUNTY FuALNF 93 (1)
43 HEK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MY 16P (1)
44 #04 MNO001-145-CAA  FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT MC/4058 dvedenC 1
45 #04 137-77552 ___GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V Prd=kl B3 (3BOV) nascinen-lz
46 #04 S55-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 33" 3/16-28 L=9 1
47 G5837-270-000 CODE COVER MR- #2197 A 410 0.5
A8 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L¥™% e37¥ %™ - an 1
49 E4-9502B03-00  NYLON CRAMP ¥=9%% H%7° D 1
50 $5-6122510-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=25 k333" 3/16-28 L=25 ]
Note(iEaC) #01..... For SK2B,SK2C SK2B, SK2CH
SK3B, SK3C SK3B,3K3CH
#02..... For SK2A,S5K2B,SK2C SKE24,5K2B,SK2CH
1 For SK2A SKZAFR
204, .... For SK34,SK3B,SK3C SKE34,SK3B,SK3CH
805! ..., For SK3B,SK3C SK3B,SK3CH
#06. .... For SK2C,.SK3C SK2C, SK3CH
ROTS. . .. For SK24,SK2B SK2A, SK2BE
SKE3A, SK3B SK3A, SK3RH
HOB. .... For SK2B,SK2C SK2B,SK2CH
#09.. ... For SK3A SEIAM




e

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 8l
Part Ho. Page FRef. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
R H Ho. m & B Ho. m B HNo. i E H He.
BP=-5000000-00 12 B |GSK-03001AA0 4 47 |HAD-25040040 B 28 |PJ-3040451-02 826
BP-5000000-00 12 17 |GSK-03001400 4 48 |HAD-25041040 i 1 |PJ-3040651-02 g 35
BT-0400251-ER 2 34 [GSK-030028A0 4 42 |MAD-250520B0 2 35 |PJ-3090052-01 6 44
BT-0600400-ER 2 19 |GSK-03003A00 4 49 |MAD-25053040 12 1 {PJ-3090052-03 6 43
BT-0600400-EB 6 52 |GSK-03004A00 4 50 |MAD-25101A00 8 27 |PV-1551090-A0 12 32
B1110-230-000 4 31 |GSK-03011AA0 12 15 |MAD-25102A00 6 58 |PX-0505020-00 2 15
B1439-T61-000 4 32 |GSK-03011AB0 12 12 |MAD-25103A00 & 59 |PX-5000170-00 g 18
B1530-415-000 4 33 [GSK-03012AA0 12 40 |MAD-25104A00 & 53 |PX-5000130-00 8 B
B2404-230-000 10 20 |GSK-03101BAO 12 18 | HAD-26002000 4 45 [PX-5000300-A0 5 19
B2633-232-000 9 10 [G5411-171-000 3 1 |MAD-260030A0 L |
B2656-T71-000 4 12 |G5412-171-000 & 13 |MAD-260030A0 12 41 |RE-0300000-K0O 10 26
B2745-T71-K00 4 6 |G5413-171-000 3 2 | MAD-26005000 6 54 |RE-0320610-KX 9 19
B2745-771-L00 4 4 |G5414-171-000 2 14 |MAD-26008000 6 55 |RE-0320610-KX 10 18
B2745-T71-H00 4 5 |G5415-171-000 8 3 | MAD-280500B0 4 56 |RE-0800000-K0 10 9
R2746-T71-000 4 3 |G5416-171-000 & 15 |MAD-26052000 4 60 |RE-1200000-KO0 10 15
B4417-372-000 2 24 |G5837-270-000 12 4T |HAD-26053000 4 53
B4417-372-000 12 48 MAD-26101A00 6 60 |SD-0600411-TP £ 736
B7114-012-000 9 5 |HK-0052100-30 12 25 |MAD-26102400 8 51 |5D-0840482-5P i 3%
B7116-012-000 2 B |HK-0346101-00 12 5 | MAD-51008000 10 30 |SD-1204315-3E 6 11
B7133-012-000 9 7 |HE-03246101-00 12 18 |MAD-51011000 10 28 |SK-1312501-5C B 66
BE8104-552=000 B 3 |HK-0346101-60 12 11 |HAD-52001000 9 17 |SK-3412000-5C 6 63
B8108-555-0A0 6 21 |HK-0346101-60 12 22 |HAD-52002000 g 13 |SK-3482500-5C 8 36
B8110-552-000 6 27 |HK-0346101-60 12 39 [MAQ-52003040 g 22 |SK-3482500-5C 9 26
B8112-552-000 6 26 |HK-0346101-60 12 43 |MADO-52005000 g O|SK-3513800-SE 6 4
HE-0346201-00 12 27 | MAD-71005000 10 29 |SM-1020801-SN 2 34
D2121-555-D00 2 22 |HK-0346300-00 12 23 |MAD-T2001000 9 1% [SM-1020801-SN 4 41
DBO56-555-B00 10 32 |HK-0346400-0A 12 33 |MAD-T20020A0 g 1 |SH-4031001-SC 2 548
D8111-555-B0E B8 30 |H¥-5001500-00 12 24 |HAD-T2002000 g 2 |SH-4031601-SB 4 13
D8113-555-B00 B 41 |HX-0001300-0A B 67 |MAD-T2003000 9 15 [SM-4031601-3B g ©24
D8115-555-B00 6 40 |HX-0012300-0A 4 16 |MAD-91010000 6 B3 |SM-4033001-3C & =28
HX-0012300-0C 2 38 |MTJ-MS000060 3 12 [SM-4040801-SN 2 212
EA-9502B03-00 12 49 |HX-0012300-00 2 26 | MTJ-H5000060 8 25|SH-4051001-SB 10 4
EBT60-452-M00 12 29 |HX-0012300-00 4 54 | HTJ-HS000060 10 23 |5H-4051001-SB 10 o11
HY-0012300-00 4 55 |HODO1-145-CAA 12 44 |SM-6063002-TP 2514
GAK-01018000 10 13 [HX-0013500-00 & B5 |M9647-110-000 12 26 |SHM-9051450-3C 6 248
GAK-30013000 10 33 SM-9055053-5B g8 2510
GSK-02001AA0Q 2 1 |MAD-11532000 6 64 | NM-6030001-SC & 31|SM-9061203-SE 5 2032
GSK-02001400 2 2 |MAD-11602N00 9 23 | NM-6050000-5C B 51 |SM-9081850-SC 2 £ 8
GSK-0200ZA00 2 3 |HAD-12001000 9 12 |HM-6050003-5C 8 11|SH-9081423-3E 9 2 3
GSK-02003AA0 2 4 |MAD-12002000 9 20 |HM-B060001-5C 8 7 | SH-9082023-SE 6 B
GSK-02005A00 2 20 |MAD-12002000 10 19 | HH-6060001-5C &  20|SM-9082023-SE 5 14
GSK-0200TAAD 4 1 |MAD-12009000 9 21 |HM-80B0001-SE 10  25|SM-9082023-SE 6 25
GSK-02011A00 2 32 |MAD-25001000 10 8 | HH-B0B0003-5C 2 7 |SM-9082023-SE 65 35
GSK-02012AA0 2 28 |MAD-25002000 10 3 | NM-6080003-5C 8 24 |3M-9086503-5H 5.3
G3K-02021A00 4 7 |MAD-25003040 10 22 | NM-6080721-SE 8 18|S5-4120915-SP 2 39
GSK-020314A0 4 26 |MAD-25004040 10 21 | HM-5080721-SE 6 39|55-4120915-5P i 17
GSK-02031400 4 27 |MAD-25008000 10 14 | HM-6080721-SE 9 4|55-4120915-5P 4 43
GEK-02032AR00 4 28 |MAO-25007000 10 12 | HM-6100663-SE 10  16|SS-4120915-5P 4 48
GSK-02033A00 4 29 |MAD-25008000 10 17 | HH-6120003-SE B 20|85-4120015-SF 12 48
GSK-02034A00 4 9 |HAD-25010080 10 7 | NS-B090310-5P 9 11|55-4150915-5F 2 38
GSK-02035A00 4 15 |HAD-250100C0 10 2 | N5-8110350-5P 4 34|55-8060510-TP 2 41
GSK-02036A00 4 20 |HAD-250110B0 10 6 | NS-6110350-SP 4 35|55-6110430-SP 2 29
GSK=0203TA00 4 21 |HAD-250110C0 10 1 TS-B110480-5P 4 13
GSK-02051AA0 2 33 |MAD-25012000 10 27 | pA-1504503-40 2 4 |55-6110480-5P 4 3B
GSK-02051RA0 12 3 |MAO-25015000 6 56 | PA-2006003-A0 8 16|SS-6110610-TP 1 39
GEK=-02051AA0 12 14 [HAD-25016000 10 31 |pa-2202501-A0 ) & 155-6110630-TP 4 8
GSK-02051AE0 12 2 |MAD-25017000 6 57 |PE-0000100-00 6 46 |5S-6110840-3P 4 52
GSK-02052840 12 4 |MAD-25018000 6 62 |PpPC-0151060-00 2 17|585-6111010-8P g 97
GSK-02052AA0 12 13 |HAD-250230A0 2 42 | pc-0151080-00 2 17185-6111010-SP 2. 3D
GSK-02053AAR0 2 5 |MAD-25025000 2 43 |pF-0252040-A0 8 42|55-6111010-TF 4 40
GSK-02054AA0 12 31 |MAD-25026000 2 40 | pJ-0205000-01 8 33|55-6121010-5SP 4 10
GSK-02055AA0 12 23 |MAD-250320A0 12 10| pJj-0325260-01 6 45|S5-6121610-SP o5 44
GSK-02056AA0 12 7 |MAD-250320A0 12 20 | pI-3010405-04 g 122|%5-8122510-SP o3 21
GSE-02101BA0 12 19 |MAD-250320A0 12 37 | pJ-30106851-02 2  16|85-6122510-5F 12 50
GSK-02101BA0 12 38 |MAD-250320A0 12 42 | pJ-3010851-02 2 18|55-8123010-5P =S o
GSK-02101BBO 12 34 |MAD-250330A0 9 28 |pJ-3010652-01 6 47 |55-7000710-SF et 18
GSK-02201CA0 12 30 [MAD-250340A0 9 29| pJ-3040405-04 2 5|$5-7110510-SP ¥




NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ha. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
= & H Ho. B H Ho. &= & H Mo m H No.
S8-T110510-3P 4 53
SE=T110840-5P 9 &
SS-T110840-5P 9 14
S5-T111410-TP 4 25
S5-9661230-CP 4 59
WP-0320500-5C i 14
¥P-0320501-5C & 29
WP-0330501-5B g - 25
WP-0430800-5C 2 14
WP-0450826-5C B 69
WP-0480856-5SP AR
WP-0501016-5C B 49
¥P-0501016-5D 2. 31
WF-0501016-5D " R 3
¥P-0501016-5D g9 27
WP-0520656-8A 4 19
WP-0520656-S4 10 5
¥P-0550800-SP 4 44
WP-0612516-5D 2. 3T
WP-0641601-5C 8 4
WP-0641601-5C 3 22
WP-0842016-5D 2 10
WP-0671016-SE 6 34
¥P-0871602-5E 6 8
¥P-0871602-SE 6 16
WP-0871602-SE 6 23
VP-0871602-SE i 36
WP-1252210-5C 613
¥5-0310002-KN 8 30
Wo-0410002-KH s 13
¥WS=-0510002-KN 8 50
WS-0511302-KB 10 10
WS-0610002-KN 8 8
WS-0610002-KN g 21
¥5-0610002-KP 2 9
¥S-0621210-KR B 33
WS-0621210-Kk 10 24
WS-0861410-KR B 7
WS-0861410-KR 6 15
WS-0861410-KR 6 24
WS-0861410-KR g 33
W5-1253010-KN 6 12
111-51404 6 19
111-51503 6 2
111-51602 B
111-51701 6 31
111-51800 6 29
111-51909 i 37
137=-42408 4 57
137-72850 B 2
137-T2868 B D
137-T24958 4] 10
137-73056 3 9
137-75465 4 61
137-7T6158 12 8
137=76158 12 35
137-76257 12 9
137-T6257 12 36
137-77h52 12 45
137-82800 4 2
137-93104 4 24 |
137-93302 4 23
137-93401 4 22
161-12500 4 30






